Based on Form PTO-1595 08-03-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office HEET Attv. Dkt. ASL-169-US UTL 100779879 Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shahid A. Siddiqui and Rickey E. Stratton Name: Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc. Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 27200 Haggerty Road Suite B-12 Assignment ☐ Merger Suite B-12 ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Farmington Hills State: Michigan ZIP: 48331 Execution Date:__ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A.. Patent Application No. 09/036,885 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Lyon, P.C. 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 207 Enclosed Check No. 5056 in the amount of \$40.00 Street Address: 3883 Telegraph Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account ZIP: 48302 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI 8. Deposit account number: 12-2490 d7/31/1998 SSMITH 00000002 09036885 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Patricia A. Jerrell

Name of Person Signing

iceal Jerrell

July 24, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shahid A. Siddiqui and Rickey Lee Stratton of 33720 Oak Point Circle, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 and 23 Harris Street, Pontiac, Michigan 48341, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented:

MULTI-CHAMBER INFLATOR

	MODIT	CHANDER EXPERSION	<u> </u>
for which an application authorized to prosecute s		s executed on <u>3/4/98</u> ng date and serial number of	(and we hereby authorize our attorneys f the said application, as soon as it is known, Seria
			aving a place of business at <u>27200 Haggerty Road</u> lesirous of acquiring an interest therein;
receipt whereof is hereb interest, the full and ex- specification preparatory Patent and all Letters Pa granted and any extension made; and Assignors h prosecution of application purpose of protecting title	y acknowledged, Assignors by these clusive right in the United States of to obtaining Letters Patent of the United therefor, to be held and enjoyed ons thereof, as fully and entirely as ereby covenant and agree to execute for Letters Patent of the United State to, the said invention or Letters Patent; and we hereby request the Committee of the United States.	presents do sell, assign and America and all foreign conted States of America there is do by Assignee, to the full the same would have been te all instruments or docutes of America and all foreitent therefor for the benefit	O) and other good and valuable consideration, the distransfer unto said Assignee, and its successors in countries to the said invention as described in the refor, said invention and all applications for Letter end of the term for which said Letters Patent are held by us had this assignment and sale not been ments required or requested for the making and agn countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the of Assignee without further or other compensation demarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United
		- Ru	uly Suddhers!
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	: ss	Shahid A. Siddiqui :	
	JUDITH CANS: Notary Public, Oakland County, American Street, American Str		red Shahid A. Siddiqui, to me personally known as the executed the same of his own free will for the
	My Commission Expires March 20,	Rickey Lee Stratton	K
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	ss ss		
On this as the individual who ex purpose therein set forth	ecuted the foregoing instrument and v	before me personally appe who acknowledged to me the	ared Rickey Lee. Stratton, to me personally known at he executed the same of his own free will for the
	JUDITH CANFIELD Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires March 20, 1950	Notary Public County My commission expires	Makigan 3-20-98

PATENT

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0462

(seal)